SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17955/2023

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHETMAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 152038/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 152039/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 21-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rajiv Shanker Dvivedi, Standing Counsel,
Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR Mr. Rajiv Shanker Dvivedi,Adv.

Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv. Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Kumar Shivam, AOR

M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

Ms. Anusuya Sadhu Sinha, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1, there is no appearance.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.3.

List again on 15.4.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar